TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceres, Inc.		12/01/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origen Seed Technologies. Inc.	
Street Address:	256 Camino Toluca	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611005	ORIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582084401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858.208.4400

Email: victoria.newland@gormaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gorman IP Law

Address Line 1: 12707 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Newland
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Newland/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment ORIGEN#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ORIGEN#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment ORIGEN#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment ORIGEN#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0219

900402170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by and between Ceres, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1535 Rancho Conejo Blvd, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 ("ASSIGNOR") and Origen Seed Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a mailing address at 256 Camino Toluca, Camarillo, CA 93010 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using the marks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, including the application and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1,000 paid by ASSIGNEE upon execution of this Trademark Assignment received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the application and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE so that ASSIGNEE may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of ASSIGNEE which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to perfect in it the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed.
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts or other understandings with third parties which would conflict with the rights herein granted.
- 5. Except as expressly provided herein, ASSIGNOR makes no representations, warranties, covenants, agreements or indemnities, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties, with respect to the validity of, or ASSIGNOR's or ASSIGNEE's ability to use, register or enforce the Marks.

Origen Trademark Assignment

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0220

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this instrument this Haday of Vecendres . 2014.

ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR Signature __ Printed Name: WALTER ENECON Printed Name: MIC Title: UPSC Droduct Management Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Verehera before me, 40/14/20201496/24/16/24/16/2016/2 personally appeared MICHAL FRANCIS SKOKLINGS who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. HOLLY D. DUNGCA Commission # 1949155 WITNESS my hand and official seal. tary Public - California (Seal)

EXHIBIT A



US Patent and Trademark Office

Registration Number: Serial Number: 4611005 86012915

Mnited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

(::) Q[C]

Reg. No. 4,611,005

CERES INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 1535 RANCHO CONEJO BOULEVARD Registered Sep. 23, 2014 THOUSAND OAKS, CA 913201440

Int. Cl.: 31

FOR: CORN SEED, IN CLASS 31 (U.S. CLS. 1 AND 46).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 6-10-2014; IN COMMERCE 6-10-2014.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE STYLIZED WORD "ORIGEN" WITH THE "O" SEPARATED INTO TWO HALVES WITH SEVEN DOTS BETWEEN THE HALVES AND NO VERTICAL ELEMENT IN THE "E" AND "R" LETTERS.

SN 86-012,915, FILED 7-17-2013.

MARK SHINER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



ichely K. Ze

Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 04/12/2017